2015-001763

Klamath County, Oregon 02/26/2015 02:57:25 PM

Fee: \$52.00

After recording, return to: Arnold Gallagher P.C. Attn: Bryon L. Land 800 Willamette Street, Suite 800 Eugene, OR 97401

Until a change is requested, mail all tax statements to: Deborah A. Lett, Trustee of The Lett Revocable Living Trust 2135 E. Vista Mesa Way Orange, CA 92867

STATUTORY SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Grantor: Deborah A. Lett	Grantee: Deborah A. Lett, Trustee of The Lett Revocable Living Trust
2135 E. Vista Mesa Way	2135 E. Vista Mesa Way
Orange, CA 92867	Orange, CA 92867

Deborah A. Lett, hereinafter called Grantor, hereby grants and conveys and specially warrants to **Deborah A. Lett**, **Trustee of The Lett Revocable Living Trust**, hereinafter called Grantee, and all of Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to that certain real property with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in any wise appertaining, free of all encumbrances created or suffered by Grantor except as specifically set forth herein situated in Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Lot 10, Block 1, TRACT 1260, MONTE VISTA RANCH, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the Grantee's and Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the Grantor hereby covenants to and with the Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns that the real property is free from encumbrances created or suffered by Grantor except easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants, conditions, restrictions and other matters of record as of the date hereof. The true and actual consideration for this conveyance stated in dollars is NONE. This conveyance is made for estate planning purposes by the Grantor to a revocable living trust. In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to companies and to individuals.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S

RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 20th day of February,	2015.
De	boral A. Rett
	AH A. LETT

COUNTY OF Crange ss

On FR 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named

DEBORAH A. LETT, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and

deed.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Notary Public for California My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED FOR SEN

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory expussoribed to the within instrument and acknowled this her their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
of	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
EDLIN ZUNIGA	gnature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIC	ONAI
Though this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this fo	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: ©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary	